
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 13 MAY 2022

R1 13 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 041760
	 2	 036102
	 3	 771090
	 4	 307922
	 5	 512162
	 6	 023977
	 7	 657450
	 8	 994708
	 9	 153748
	10	 234650
	11	 412570

ENTEI (IRE)
ALBA POWER
BOHEMIAN’S RHAPSODY (FR)
DEGAS (GER)
DUFOUR (GER)
BOTCH (FR)
PRAXEOLOGY (IRE)
WHELANS WAY (IRE)
SALAR ISLAND (ITY)
TWO WEEKS
PALAU (GER)

59.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
56
56
54.5
54.5

3
7
6
4
9
10
11
5
1
2
8

J MOBIAN  1.5 
S PLANQUE  1.5 
L ROUSSEL  3.5 
C BERGE  2.5 
C GUITRAUD  1.5 
H LEBOUC  1.5 
J NICOLEAU  2.5 
A MOSSE  2.5 
H BOUTIN  1 

AF BELMERE  3.5 
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 

M RULEC
F CHAPPET
E D MONFORT
MME K GERNREICH
W HICKST
MME S LANSLOTS
F R MONFORT
G BIETOLINI
V LUKA
J Y ARTU
P&J BRANDT

4
7
5
9
4
5
5
6
5
7
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
H
M
M

IRE
IRE
FR
GER
GER
FR
IRE
IRE
ITY
UK
GER

--
87
--
--
--
--
85
78
--
62
--

	15-�3�-2-2
	25-�6�-2-3
	15-�2�-1-1
	30-�2�-7-3
	 7-�2�-2-0
	13-�2�-2-2
	32-�6�-4-2
	29-�3�-3-2
	11-�3�-0-1
	35-�4�-5-7
	15-�1�-3-1

$50,828
$137,557
$27,350
$22,464
$16,917
$38,035
$56,340
$28,017
$48,180
$71,326
$24,932

	3-�1�-1-0
	12-�3�-2-2
	5-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-2
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-2-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	8-�3�-0-1
	17-�1�-2-5
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ENTEI (IRE) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-2-2 Prize Money: $50,828
Jockey: J Mobian (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Upbeat Mood (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/01/22 (125 Days)
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Coachello	 1:15.05		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 No Day Never	 1:29.57		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
7 of 7	 22Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Wonder Boy	 1:17.95		  ......... 15................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 7	 11Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 V Janacek	 56	 $--	 King Gold	 1:16.70		  ......... 13................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 18	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Clever Candy	 1:09.30		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

2 ALBA POWER Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 25-6-2-3 Prize Money: $137,557
Jockey: S Planque (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 17-5-2-2 Track: 3-0-2-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-5-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-2
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Shehila (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-6-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/08/21 (269 Days)
Owner: Mme Fj Carmichael

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 10Jun21	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:13.70		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 11Jul21	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Saecula Saeculorum	 1:26.93		  ........... 4...............Senonnes-Pouance
1 of 5	 17Aug21	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Sense Of Belonging	 1:24.94		  ......... hd.................. Le Lion D’angers
15 of 18	 03Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Be My Day	 1:24.07		  ...... 38¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Memory Dream	 1:28.89		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud

3 BOHEMIAN’S RHAPSODY (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: $27,350
Jockey: L Roussel (a3.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Tinge (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 09/11/21 (185 Days)
Owner: Gemini Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 23Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $--	 Torpen	 1:28.83		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 09Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:42.14		  ........... 1...............................Angers
11 of 18	 26Nov21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Jack O’boy	 1:51.41		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Essai Transforme	 1:24.50		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 17	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $--	 Millfield	 1:21.75	 	 ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp

4 DEGAS (GER) Trainer: Mme K Gernreich Barrier: 4 Total: 30-2-7-3 Prize Money: $22,464
Jockey: C Berge (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Exceed And Excel (GER) Dam: Diatribe (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme U Gernreich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 22Nov21	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 S Vermeersch	 67.5	 $--	 Karankawa	 1:10.60		  ...... 12¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 10	 04Dec21	 MUL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Ronny Bonk	 61	 $--	 Why’s Whyoming	 1:29.18		  ...... 11¼.............................Mulheim
9 of 9	 26Dec21	 MUL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A-xaveria Cornelius	 60	 $--	 Seqania	 1:30.59		  ......... 39.............................Mulheim
2 of 8	 03Apr22	 MNH	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 Sarah Biessey	 57.5	 $--	 Libertadore	 1:27.68		  ........... 2.......................... Mannheim
2 of 9	 24Apr22	 KRE	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 Sean Byrne	 61.5	 $--	 Bolt Phantom	 1:16.10		  .......... ½...............................Krefeld
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5 DUFOUR (GER) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: $16,917
Jockey: C Guitraud (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Danse En Soiree (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/21 (214 Days)
Owner: Gwh  Schmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 29Aug21	 BAD	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Sean Byrne	 52.5	 $--	 Shirazi	 1:31.83		  ........... 1...................... Baden-Baden
2 of 13	 26Sep21	 COL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 Leon Wolff	 51.5	 $--	 Vicente	 1:25.72		  ........ 1¾............................. Cologne
1 of 14	 11Oct21	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Where’s The Party	 1:40.89		  ........... 4.............................. Amiens
6 of 15	 30Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 N Larenaudie	 59	 $--	 No Brexit	 1:27.58		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Autumn Twilight	 1:38.93		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

6 BOTCH (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: $38,035
Jockey: H Lebouc (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fuisse Dam: Dame De Montlebeau (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/07/20 (669 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 19Jun21	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 E Corallo	 64.5	 $--	 Wejdan	 1:03.87		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 9	 16Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Zitiou-collonges	 66.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:03.51		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 16	 03Aug21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:16.99		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
7 of 7	 12Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Auge	 60	 $--	 Gamgoom	 -- --- --		  ...... 19¾.................................Vichy
7 of 7	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 56	 $--	 Memory Dream	 1:28.89		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud

7 PRAXEOLOGY (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 11 Total: 32-6-4-2 Prize Money: $56,340
Jockey: J Nicoleau (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 16-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Hartstown House (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-3-0 Last Win: 15/08/21 (271 Days)
Owner: N Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 26Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 P Cosgrave	 62.5	 $6	 Dark Shot	 1:15.80		  ........ 3¾.plugged on same pace final 2f
7 of 12	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $--	 Entei	 1:29.57		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 22Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Wonder Boy	 1:17.95		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 7	 11Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 King Gold	 1:16.70		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 01Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Shallali	 1:16.12		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly

8 WHELANS WAY (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 5 Total: 29-3-3-2 Prize Money: $28,017
Jockey: A Mosse (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 15-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 5-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Requinto (IRE) Dam: Lupine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/20 (674 Days)
Owner: Mme L Bietolini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 21Dec21	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:28.76		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille 
4 of 15	 07Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 61	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:37.16		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 F Branca	 60	 $--	 Mythical Creature	 1:26.40		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 17	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	17]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:36.20		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Koutsounakos	 -- --- --		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp

9 SALAR ISLAND (ITY) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 1 Total: 11-3-0-1 Prize Money: $48,180
Jockey: H Boutin (a1.0) WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo chestnut ity h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-1
Sire: Sakhee’s Secret (UK) Dam: Salar Violet (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/19 (959 Days)
Owner: V Luka Sr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 18Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Droit De Parole	 1:41.98		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
3 of 15	 30Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 Y Bourgois	 58	 $--	 No Brexit	 1:27.58		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Snorkeling	 1:26.86		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Entei	 1:29.57		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 04Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 C Guitraud	 59	 $--	 Ammobaby	 1:27.81		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

10 TWO WEEKS Trainer: J Y Artu Barrier: 2 Total: 35-4-5-7 Prize Money: $71,326
Jockey: Af Belmere (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 15-3-3-3 Track: 6-0-2-2

7yo chestnut uk m Fav: 1-0-0-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-2-5
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Laurena (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-4 Last Win: 12/05/21 (366 Days)
Owner: Mme C Artu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 01Jul21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Vautrin	 1:22.52		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 11	 15Sep21	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Itman	 1:27.25		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
6 of 14	 14Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Playa Paradiso	 1:22.84		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 13	 23Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Samuraj	 1:31.04		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
18 of 18	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Af Belmere	 53.5	 $--	 Clever Candy	 1:09.30		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
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11 PALAU (GER) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-3-1 Prize Money: $24,932
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Dabirsim (GER) Dam: Paradise (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/10/21 (203 Days)
Owner: Mme A Sundstrom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 22Oct21	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Justum	 56.5	 $--	 Cream Ice	 1:46.30		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 14	 09Nov21	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	12]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $--	 Paris Affair	 1:48.92		  ......... hd.............................. Amiens
5 of 6	 07Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 E Verhestraeten	 55.5	 $--	 Dar Toungi	 1:41.43		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 60	 $--	 Kailyn	 2:39.33		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
13 of 17	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Cheese	 1:56.60		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
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R2 13 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | MAIDEN CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR24,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 07
	 2	
	 3	 85
	 4	 6
	 5	 952
	 6	
	 7	 8
	 8	
	 9	 2
	10	 6
	11	 766

LES TROIS VALLEES (FR)
SALAZAR (FR)
WARRIOR’S REVENGE
LADY MIA (FR)
HAYAMI (FR)
SHOWAY (FR)
SHAKSTAR FAL (MOR)
BEAUTIFUL STRANGER (FR)
POUP’S (FR)
SAGGEZZA (FR)
GO JOHNNY GO GO GO (FR)

59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
54.5

2
6
3
10
9
7
4
11
5
8
1

A POUCHIN
H BOUTIN  2.5 
M GUYON
S PLANQUE  1.5 
R THOMAS
ALEX ROUSSEL
B MARIE  2.5 
T BACHELOT
S RUIS
C SOUMILLON
H JOURNIAC

ROB COLLET
A G BOTTI
F GUYADER
A G BOTTI
P DECOUZ
P SOGORB
G HERNON
P DE CHEVIGNY
MME M S-LACAILLE
P DECOUZ
F GUYADER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
F
F
F
C
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
MOR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$4,034
$0
$0
$0
$3,025
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 LES TROIS VALLEES (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Courchevel (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 13Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Manhattan Jungle	 1:01.48		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Goeva	 -- --- --		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp

2 SALAZAR (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Sorceries (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 WARRIOR’S REVENGE Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Sukuma (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Sabya	 -- --- --		  ......... 18................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 11	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Gauss	 1:13.80		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 LADY MIA (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Mrs Micawber (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Cazaubon/mme R Khaddam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 03Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Ser Sed	 1:09.40		  ........ 8¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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5 HAYAMI (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,034
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Fille Du Septembre (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Next Gen Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Goeva	 -- --- --		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Exxtra	 -- --- --		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 12	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Texas Hold ‘em	 -- --- --		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud

6 SHOWAY (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Show Gorb (SPA) (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 SHAKSTAR FAL (MOR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay mor c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shakespearean (IRE) Dam: Cresta Star (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Sedrati

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Once Upon A Time	 1:07.41		  ........ 8½......................Chateaubriant

8 BEAUTIFUL STRANGER (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soul City (IRE) Dam: Kalimba De Luna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Olivier Piraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 POUP’S (FR) Trainer: Mme M S-lacaille Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: La Tania (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C L’abbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 04Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Hayejohn	 -- --- --		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

10 SAGGEZZA (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Notre Sage (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Ricignuolo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 13Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Manhattan Jungle	 1:01.48		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
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11 GO JOHNNY GO GO GO (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Indian Miss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Goeva	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 9	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Axdaliva	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 8	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Wootton City	 1:14.13		  ........ 9¾................... Marseille-Borely
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R3 13 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | NASRULLAH STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 244311
	 2	 012
	 3	 3135
	 4	 721
	 5	 222312
	 6	 6800
	 7	 21446
	 8	 001650

PRETEXTE (FR)
TERRITORYWAR (FR)
ETATIQUE (FR)
DOM BERTRAND (FR)
JOHEN (FR)
SOGYNT (FR)
NEVER DIES (FR)
OBDURATE

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

3
7
5
2
6
4
8
1

M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
O PESLIER
T BACHELOT
D SANTIAGO
M BARZALONA
C PACAUT

P&J BRANDT
M D SANCHEZ
F CHAPPET
H PANTALL
R CHOTARD
C H PLISSON
A FABRE
H GREWE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
G
G
C
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
73

	 7-�2�-1-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	15-�2�-4-4
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-0-0

$38,097
$19,000
$21,716
$15,882
$44,312
$0
$24,228
$11,257

	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 PRETEXTE (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: $38,097
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Briseida (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/04/22 (25 Days)
Owner: F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 21Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Rosacea	 1:26.46		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 30Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 E Verhestraeten	 58	 $--	 Mr Coalville	 1:43.99		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
3 of 14	 25Jan22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Pervade	 2:13.06		  ........... 5............................Pornichet
1 of 12	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Rozgar	 1:43.12		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 14	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Scottish Anthem	 1:44.66		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud

2 TERRITORYWAR (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,000
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: War Story (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/03/22 (63 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 21Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Erevann	 1:56.12		  ...... 17¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Bolchoi	 1:11.21		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 10	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Faro De San Juan	 1:15.06		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp

3 ETATIQUE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $21,716
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Engage (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/11/21 (176 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 15	 21Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Erevann	 1:56.12		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 18Nov21	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Rozgar	 1:32.26		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 8	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Siam Paragon	 1:25.89		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Lassaut	 1:39.15		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp

4 DOM BERTRAND (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,882
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Paola Lisa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/04/22 (21 Days)
Owner: L Giscard D’estaing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Danyeva	 1:31.88		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau
2 of 8	 07Apr22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Rozgar	 1:30.47		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Centenario	 1:24.67		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
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5 JOHEN (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-4-4 Prize Money: $44,312
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 9-0-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Fly Tartare (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 11-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-2 Last Win: 04/04/22 (39 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 23Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 The Charm	 1:17.21		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 07Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Bougainvillier	 2:06.84		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 10	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 1:42.78		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 10	 04Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 F Blondel	 60.5	 $--	 Argentea	 1:59.92		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 8	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Blondel	 57	 $--	 Enola	 2:08.31		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

6 SOGYNT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Peer Gynt (JPN) Dam: Kitty Yield (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mat Melin/mich Melin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 02Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 Chancellery	 1:42.43		  ...... 19¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 8	 10Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 Blue Boat	 1:41.59		  ...... 16¾.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 11	 21Sep21	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 Wassim	 1:39.98		  ...... 18½...............................Nantes
10 of 13	 01Oct21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Saadi	 58	 $--	 Sober	 2:09.25		  ...... 12¾.............................Le Mans

7 NEVER DIES (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $24,228
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: La Teranga (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/21 (290 Days)
Owner: M Mbacke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 07Jul21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Mathletic	 1:30.69		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 27Jul21	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Pretexte	 1:31.89		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
4 of 9	 15Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Who Knows	 1:23.52		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Siam Paragon	 1:25.89		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Faro De San Juan	 1:15.06		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

8 OBDURATE Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,257
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 57 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Grasped (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/22 (108 Days)
Owner: Rb-racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 18	 16Sep21	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 63.5	 $11	 Bellabel	 1:42.00		  ......... 14....... ridden and no extra 2f out
1 of 6	 25Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Diva Victoria	 1:18.29		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 7	 20Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Rose Premium	 1:18.10		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 10	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Super Khali	 1:17.16		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 06May22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Rozgar	 1:09.61		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
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R4 13 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | LA TROIENNE STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 4316
	 3	 216500
	 4	 166
	 5	 13
	 6	
	 7	 139
	 8	 465126

SPANISH INTENT
DELIDA (GER)
FIRST SHOT (FR)
LIFE IN MOTION (IRE)
NANO NAGLE (IRE)
SONATA ULTIMA (IRE)
GREGARINA (FR)
ZANOTCHKA (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

7
6
1
2
8
5
3
4

C LECOEUVRE
A LEMAITRE
R MANGIONE
H BESNIER
M BARZALONA
E HARDOUIN
S RUIS
T BACHELOT

H F DEVIN
P DECOUZ
F CARNEVALI
A FABRE
H PANTALL
D&P PROD’HOMME
F CHAPPET
R DOLEUZE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
GER
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-0

$11,345
$19,598
$15,835
$12,054
$10,924
$0
$18,482
$15,080

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SPANISH INTENT Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,345
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Panzanella (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/22 (25 Days)
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Opalus Road	 1:30.37		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

2 DELIDA (GER) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $19,598
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Diatribe (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/22 (90 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 22Oct21	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Mobian	 56	 $--	 National Dance	 1:46.00		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 13	 30Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 J Mobian	 58	 $--	 Daddy’s Girl	 1:58.11		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 12Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Auctavia First	 1:41.49		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
6 of 6	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Nadette	 1:38.37		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly

3 FIRST SHOT (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,835
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Al Nofor (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/12/21 (151 Days)
Owner: Esageruma Nein Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 13Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 1:54.40		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 19Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Solid Spirit	 2:04.31		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 9	 11Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 61	 $--	 Fighter In The Win	 2:03.44		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 15	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 L Rousseau	 65	 $--	 Eternal Gold	 1:26.33		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Pretexte	 1:44.66		  ...... 14½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 LIFE IN MOTION (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,054
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Wavering (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/21 (218 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 07Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Indian Wish	 1:32.75		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 19Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G3	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Rosacea	 1:48.34		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 13Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Ottilien	 2:07.57		  ......... 15.............................Chantilly
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5 NANO NAGLE (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,924
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Discursus (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/22 (51 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Akria	 1:40.30		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 10	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Yukata	 1:39.64		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp

6 SONATA ULTIMA (IRE) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Sogno Verde (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Krauliger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 GREGARINA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $18,482
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Gagarina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/21 (152 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 12Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Bits Of Love	 1:28.35		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Nadette	 1:38.37		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 9	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Rosacea	 1:38.58		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

8 ZANOTCHKA (FR) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,080
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Vanozza (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/21 (189 Days)
Owner: Zied Ben Mrad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 15Sep21	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 Q Perrette	 58	 $--	 Sicilian Defense	 1:27.79		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
5 of 8	 11Oct21	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Zagrey	 1:42.35		  ........ 6¾.............................. Amiens
1 of 10	 05Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Mammalina	 1:17.41		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
2 of 17	 19Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:24.81		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 11Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Micoleo	 1:16.61		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
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R5 13 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 215
	 2	 447312
	 3	 168
	 4	 547
	 5	 246814
	 6	 0
	 7	 474124
	 8	 422323
	 9	 0776

LE DUC
ETERNAL GOLD (IRE)
LE NOYER (FR)
RIMBAULT (GER)
ZWIALH (IRE)
MARIYA MARIYA (FR)
RED CRAZY (FR)
GREAT CHIEF (FR)
PELEGRINA (GER)

59.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
54.5
54.5

7
8
5
9
1
2
3
4
6

S PLANQUE  2.5 
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
T TRULLIER
T BACHELOT
L BOISSEAU
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
C GUITRAUD  1.5 
A LEMAITRE

J C ROUGET
F R MONFORT
P SOGORB
N CLEMENT
R DOLEUZE
A JUNK
G COLLET
J M BAUDRELLE
M F WEISSMEIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
C
C
F
F
C
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
GER
IRE
FR
FR
FR
GER

--
78
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	12-�3�-1-1
	11-�2�-3-2
	 4-�0�-0-0

$14,511
$19,882
$10,059
$2,269
$26,734
$0
$42,283
$35,191
$4,018

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LE DUC Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,511
Jockey: S Planque (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Seaella (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/02/22 (83 Days)
Owner: Free Man Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 17Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Hauran	 1:36.43		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 19Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Ati Shadrevani	 1:36.72		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 10	 01Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G T De Prevaux	 57	 $--	 Maroon Six	 1:32.06		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 ETERNAL GOLD (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: $19,882
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Incessant (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/03/22 (58 Days)
Owner: L Moutiez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 25Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau	 56.5	 $--	 Obdurate	 1:18.29		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 13	 03Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $--	 Montmirail	 1:33.10		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 19Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Nicoleau	 56	 $--	 Winter Warmth	 1:23.17		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 15	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $--	 Confined Queen	 1:26.33	 	 ........... 3.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Zwialh	 1:44.23		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau

3 LE NOYER (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,059
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Noce (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/01/22 (104 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 29Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Emperor Maximus	 1:36.50		  ......... hd...................................Pau
6 of 10	 06Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Simply Southern	 1:41.45		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
8 of 10	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Faro De San Juan	 1:15.06		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp

4 RIMBAULT (GER) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Rock My World (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Harris/tina Rau Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 31Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Mirabad	 1:44.63		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 12	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Pretexte	 1:43.12		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
7 of 8	 07Apr22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Rozgar	 1:30.47		  ...... 11¾............................ Deauville
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5 ZWIALH (IRE) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $26,734
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ida The Fox (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/22 (31 Days)
Owner: E Elhrari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 11Jan22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 60	 $--	 Loliwood	 1:42.47		  ......... 10............................Pornichet
6 of 14	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 J Cabre	 57.5	 $--	 Super Khali	 1:18.32		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Bonin	 58	 $--	 Majordomo	 1:28.06		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $--	 Eternal Gold	 1:44.23		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
4 of 16	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Great Rotation	 1:40.84		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 MARIYA MARIYA (FR) Trainer: A Junk Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Mariners Doll (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A A Junk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Girl Gone Wild	 1:24.79		  ...... 43¾......................... Compiegne

7 RED CRAZY (FR) Trainer: G Collet Barrier: 3 Total: 12-3-1-1 Prize Money: $42,283
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Red Love (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/03/22 (49 Days)
Owner: Me Uzan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 03Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 E Cieslik	 62	 $--	 Muskateer Three	 1:18.50		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 19Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Cieslik	 61	 $--	 Winter Warmth	 1:23.17		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 8	 25Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 F Blondel	 58	 $--	 Larry C	 1:32.33		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
2 of 7	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Save Your Breath	 1:45.06		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 13	 06May22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 59	 $--	 Osmoy	 1:24.69		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

8 GREAT CHIEF (FR) Trainer: J M Baudrelle Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money: $35,191
Jockey: C Guitraud (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 8-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Chieftess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/21 (267 Days)
Owner: Jm Baudrelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 06Dec21	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Blondel	 58.5	 $--	 Josephino	 1:29.66		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
2 of 10	 23Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Prince De Galles	 1:25.40		  ......... hd...................................Pau
3 of 14	 06Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 El Ojancano	 1:22.60		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau
2 of 10	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Majordomo	 1:28.06		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Fanfaro	 1:39.20		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

9 PELEGRINA (GER) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,018
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (GER) Dam: Perima (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Galopp-club Rhein-main

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 31Jul21	 COL	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Wladimir Panov	 54	 $--	 Arnis Master	 -- --- --		  ........... 7............................. Cologne
7 of 11	 29Aug21	 BAD	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Eduardo Pedroza	 56	 $--	 Best Flying	 1:11.66		  ...... 19¼...................... Baden-Baden
7 of 10	 19Sep21	 DOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $--	 Atomic Blonde	 1:28.79		  ...... 12¾........................... Dortmund
6 of 8	 10Apr22	 DUS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Sibylle Vogt	 57.5	 $--	 Quarantini	 1:29.07		  ...... 12¼.......................... Dusseldorf
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R6 13 May 2022 | Marseille-Borely | CHATAIGNIER STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
10:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 353811
	 2	 023099
	 3	 810362
	 4	 453225
	 5	 486005
	 6	 560500
	 7	 000049
	 8	 097859

DEGRISEMENT
NIGHT OF THE OPERA (IRE)
MIAMI BEET (FR)
SAPIENS (FR)
NAVALIS (GER)
MUTUAL (FR)
ELEVEN O TWO
MIRASOL

62
61
60
60
57
56
55.5
54.5

5
3
6
2
7
1
8
4

G LEGRAS  2.5 
G MILLET
C BILLARDELLO
A ORANI
J RICALIO  3.5 
F BLONDEL
M GERMAIN  2.5 
E CRUBLET  2.5 

J REYNIER
M PLANARD
F FORESI
J REYNIER
C ESCUDER
M PIMBONNET
L BOUALAM
P AZZOPARDI

8
5
5
4
7
5
6
9

G
G
G
H
G
G
M
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
86
62
--

	47-�6�-7-7
	39-�2�-2-4
	21-�2�-1-1
	16-�1�-4-4
	51-�2�-2-6
	20-�2�-2-2
	46-�3�-6-8
	65-�1�-3-2

$142,316
$36,834
$20,196
$34,968
$32,095
$43,633
$74,820
$36,949

	13-�5�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	6-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-2
	13-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 DEGRISEMENT Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 5 Total: 47-6-7-7 Prize Money: $142,316
Jockey: G Legras (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 22-3-4-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-4-5-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-1-2
Sire: Lawman Dam: Maria Gabriella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-3-2 Last Win: 21/03/22 (53 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Jan22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Vipin	 1:30.60		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 14	 24Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:16.74		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 11	 17Feb22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Mafalda Story	 1:31.87		  ........ 6¾............................ Marseille 
1 of 12	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Cloud Eight	 1:16.56		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Narvaez	 1:30.61		  ......... hd............................ Marseille

2 NIGHT OF THE OPERA (IRE) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 3 Total: 39-2-2-4 Prize Money: $36,834
Jockey: G Millet WT: 61 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 9-0-0-1

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: She’s Got The Beat (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/12/21 (158 Days)
Owner: J Planard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Feb22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Cloud Eight	 1:31.11		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
3 of 10	 07Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 L Antoniotti	 56	 $--	 Chant D’automne	 1:30.36		  ........Lnk............................ Marseille 
10 of 11	 25Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Antoniotti	 54.5	 $--	 Makalia	 1:31.67		  ...... 10¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 12	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $--	 Zaamar	 1:44.03		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 10	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Antoniotti	 53.5	 $--	 Blanc Bleu	 2:03.32		  ...... 11¾................... Marseille-Borely

3 MIAMI BEET (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-1-1 Prize Money: $20,196
Jockey: C Billardello WT: 60 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Spirit Of Pauline (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-1 Turf: 19-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 21/01/22 (112 Days)
Owner: Mme C Moneta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 21Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $--	 Press Officer	 1:37.17	 	 ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 15	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Billardello	 57	 $--	 La Miss	 1:45.80		  ...... 11¾............................ Toulouse
3 of 16	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 C Billardello	 59.5	 $--	 Jamala	 1:42.18		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 18	 21Mar22	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 C Billardello	 55	 $--	 Mediterraneenne	 1:27.98		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 16	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 C Billardello	 57.5	 $--	 April Angel	 1:51.80		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 SAPIENS (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 16-1-4-4 Prize Money: $34,968
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 9-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Lawman Dam: Maria Gabriella (IRE) J+H: 7-0-3-2 Turf: 9-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 02/10/21 (223 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 18Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $--	 Fanciful Tale	 1:19.04		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 10	 17Feb22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Rousset	 63	 $--	 Beni Khiar	 1:31.12		  ........... 4............................ Marseille 
2 of 10	 07Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Manarola	 1:28.81		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
2 of 11	 25Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Flamix	 1:30.56		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
5 of 7	 19Apr22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Bakoel Koffie	 1:29.33	 	 ........ 7½............................ Marseille
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5 NAVALIS (GER) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 51-2-2-6 Prize Money: $32,095
Jockey: J Ricalio (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-1-1

7yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (GER) Dam: Nouvelle Perle (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/10/20 (567 Days)
Owner: Mme J Burger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 31Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Cieslik	 60	 $--	 La Venelloise	 1:18.64		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 13	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:38.90		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
10 of 18	 21Mar22	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	18]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Mediterraneenne	 1:27.98		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 16	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 April Angel	 1:51.80		  ......... 27.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Mosse	 54.5	 $--	 Press Officer	 1:43.43	 	 ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 MUTUAL (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-2-2 Prize Money: $43,633
Jockey: F Blondel WT: 56 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Tautou Montjeu (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-2 Last Win: 09/03/20 (795 Days)
Owner: Jp Chuzeville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 21Dec21	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 54.5	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:28.76		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
12 of 12	 06Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 The Chosen One	 1:52.10		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 15	 18Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 F Blondel	 59	 $--	 Launceston Place	 1:16.64		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 12	 31Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $--	 Oissel	 1:18.00		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 11	 17Feb22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 F Blondel	 61	 $--	 Mafalda Story	 1:31.87		  ...... 14¼............................ Marseille

7 ELEVEN O TWO Trainer: L Boualam Barrier: 8 Total: 46-3-6-8 Prize Money: $74,820
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 18-2-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-2
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Khandaar (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-0-3 Last Win: 03/12/19 (892 Days)
Owner: L Boualam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 03Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $--	 Ma Petite Toscane	 1:47.10		  ...... 22¾............................ Toulouse
10 of 11	 21Dec21	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $--	 Izakaya	 1:30.96		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
13 of 14	 21Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Champier	 56	 $--	 Miami Beet	 1:37.17		  ...... 18¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 51	 $--	 Tallinski	 1:04.76		  ........ 2¼............... Salon De Provence
9 of 14	 19Apr22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 51	 $--	 Khivala	 1:30.82		  ...... 14¾............................ Marseille

8 MIRASOL Trainer: P Azzopardi Barrier: 4 Total: 65-1-3-2 Prize Money: $36,949
Jockey: E Crublet (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 23-0-0-0 Track: 9-0-0-0

9yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-0-0
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Singing Machine (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 47-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-2-1 Last Win: 19/03/18 (1516 Days)
Owner: P Azzopardi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 24May21	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 51	 $--	 Flyleyf	 1:04.42		  ...... 11¼............... Salon De Provence
7 of 10	 04Sep21	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 50.5	 $--	 Manarola	 1:11.33		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 8	 25Sep21	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 51	 $--	 Simply Lovely	 1:06.11		  ...... 13½............... Salon De Provence
5 of 9	 07Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 K Boedec	 53.5	 $--	 Bonusdargent	 1:29.63		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
9 of 11	 25Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 51	 $--	 Makalia	 1:31.67		  ........ 7¾............................ Marseille
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R7 13 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | DES NARCISSES HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 819421
	 2	 573187
	 3	 522260
	 4	 230385
	 5	 630500
	 6	 385079
	 7	 314700
	 8	 594038
	 9	 204799
	10	 190024
	11	 454273
	12	 650970
	13	 6038

HUNTBA (FR)
FIRST CREATION (FR)
DEEP SEA (FR)
ANANTA (FR)
WHERE’S THE PARTY (IRE)
RED NUDE ROUGE
MARASTAR (FR)
WHERE CHOP (FR)
AZAMHAN (FR)
IMPERIAL BEAUTY (FR)
IN PARADISE (FR)
ZYGFRYD (FR)
JANGA (IRE)

60
60
60
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
55.5

7
2
13
12
10
3
6
11
9
5
4
1
8

M GUYON
ALEX ROUSSEL
M BERTO
S RUIS
S MAILLOT
P BAZIRE
M EON  1.5 
H BESNIER
T TRULLIER
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
L BAILS  1.5 
G MOSSE

H PANTALL
C LECRIVAIN
E LIBAUD
E MIKHALIDES
V SARTORI
S KOBAYASHI
C LOTOUX
MME R PHILIPPON
C&Y LERNER
M NIGGE
P&J BRANDT
M BOLLACK-BADEL
M DELZANGLES

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

H
G
M
M
G
M
M
H
M
M
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�3�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-1
	 9-�0�-3-3
	12-�0�-2-2
	22-�1�-2-3
	18-�1�-2-1
	11-�1�-0-3
	16-�0�-1-3
	22-�0�-2-4
	20-�2�-1-2
	18-�0�-3-2
	25-�1�-2-1
	 4-�0�-0-1

$27,169
$21,036
$16,830
$15,445
$23,044
$23,363
$17,455
$16,030
$20,838
$26,604
$24,273
$24,162
$2,048

	10-�3�-1-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	7-�0�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-3
	7-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	8-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HUNTBA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 12-3-1-1 Prize Money: $27,169
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 5-3-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Soma Bay (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/04/22 (25 Days)
Owner: Y Borotra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Aug21	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 60	 $--	 Noble Amber	 2:12.03		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 15	 18Sep21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 O Peslier	 59.5	 $--	 Cream Ice	 2:10.34		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 01Oct21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 60	 $--	 Sardasht	 2:08.22		  ........... 8.............................Le Mans
2 of 14	 01Nov21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	13]	 L Rousseau	 60	 $--	 Le Gardolot	 2:12.56		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
1 of 9	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Smoking Bianco	 2:13.03		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 FIRST CREATION (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: $21,036
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Striking Creation (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/09/21 (229 Days)
Owner: C Barel/jm Guinet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Standby For Chaos	 1:40.48		  ........... 4.................................Vichy
3 of 11	 29Aug21	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 59	 $--	 Driftwood	 3:02.44		  ........... 2..........................Les Sables
1 of 12	 26Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 Sotoun	 2:43.83		  ......... hd................................ Craon
8 of 11	 13Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Mac La Tambouille	 3:20.35		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
7 of 7	 22Oct21	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 61	 $--	 Alexina	 2:48.10		  ...... 16½...................... Clairefontaine

3 DEEP SEA (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 13 Total: 9-0-3-3 Prize Money: $16,830
Jockey: M Berto WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-3
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Zilly Fish (FR) J+H: 9-0-3-3 Turf: 6-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 02Oct21	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 M Berto	 56.5	 $--	 Narmeen	 2:14.02		  ........ 2½...............................Angers
2 of 14	 01Nov21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 M Berto	 58	 $--	 Sentimental Mambo	 2:13.10		  ........... 3.............................Le Mans
2 of 16	 14Dec21	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 M Berto	 56.5	 $--	 Vangostyle	 2:09.01		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
6 of 16	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	15]	 M Berto	 56.5	 $--	 Windjana	 2:12.02		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 17	 04Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 M Berto	 56.5	 $--	 Portalis	 1:53.87		  ......... 14.............................Chantilly

4 ANANTA (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 12 Total: 12-0-2-2 Prize Money: $15,445
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Ardhana (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 16Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 57.5	 $--	 Chic Cherie	 1:24.50		  ........ 5½...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 14	 16Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Crublet	 58.5	 $--	 Schooner Ridge	 1:25.08		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 9	 22Oct21	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Damned	 2:01.10		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 10	 18Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Balmoral	 2:13.90		  ......... 17....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 8	 21Apr22	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 55.5	 $--	 Ilot Secret	 2:22.00		  ........ 8¾..............................Moulins
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5 WHERE’S THE PARTY (IRE) Trainer: V Sartori Barrier: 10 Total: 22-1-2-3 Prize Money: $23,044
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 59 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Biraaj (IRE) Dam: Eglantyne Dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 30/12/21 (134 Days)
Owner: Legend Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 28Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:37.93		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Botas	 1:36.88		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 61	 $--	 Ippling	 1:41.12		  ........... 5............................Pornichet
16 of 17	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Royal Right	 2:31.12		  ...... 36¾.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 17	 06Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $--	 Locked N’ Loaded	 1:30.09		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

6 RED NUDE ROUGE Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 3 Total: 18-1-2-1 Prize Money: $23,363
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Faithfilly (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-0 Last Win: 22/07/21 (295 Days)
Owner: H Yamamoto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 24Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 59	 $--	 Romanello	 1:45.55		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 14	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 61	 $--	 Perfect Times	 1:17.72		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 18	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	15]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $--	 Passalito	 1:25.44		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 17	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Mirage Reve	 1:42.77		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 15	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Tornadic	 1:35.83		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne

7 MARASTAR (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-0-3 Prize Money: $17,455
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-3
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Maracena (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/07/21 (293 Days)
Owner: J Uzel/c Lotoux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 24Jul21	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Ker Welen	 2:05.01		  ..........nk......................Chateaubriant
4 of 9	 04Oct21	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Magic Hour	 2:21.65		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 9	 22Oct21	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 58.5	 $--	 Damned	 2:01.10		  ...... 12¾...................... Clairefontaine
15 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $--	 Cortessa	 1:58.22		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
13 of 14	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 Santa Zoo	 2:38.43		  ...... 17¾...............................Nantes

8 WHERE CHOP (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 11 Total: 16-0-1-3 Prize Money: $16,030
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Amadeus Wolf (UK) Dam: Wa Zine (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 16-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T Dettwiller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 01Nov21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 S Laurent	 58	 $--	 Lazy	 2:12.02		  ........ 5¼.............................Le Mans
4 of 10	 12Mar22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:52.80		  ........ 2½...................Mont De Marsan
14 of 15	 30Mar22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Laurent	 59.5	 $--	 Sudan	 2:16.03		  ...... 15½..........................Strasbourg
3 of 18	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Stormy Night	 2:15.14		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 14	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Five Ice Cubes	 2:14.73		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

9 AZAMHAN (FR) Trainer: C&y Lerner Barrier: 9 Total: 22-0-2-4 Prize Money: $20,838
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58.5 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Angel Dragon (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: C&y C&y  Lerner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 17	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 54	 $--	 Cheese	 1:56.60		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 04Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Exciting	 1:56.71		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Grace Bere	 1:59.22		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	15]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $--	 Wildwood	 2:10.73		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Five Ice Cubes	 2:14.73		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp

10 IMPERIAL BEAUTY (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 5 Total: 20-2-1-2 Prize Money: $26,604
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 6-2-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Amazing Beauty (GER)J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 19-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/09/21 (233 Days)
Owner: M M Nigge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 08Oct21	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 60	 $--	 Makotoinabagou	 2:48.61		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
15 of 17	 31Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Merci Pour Tout	 3:01.77		  ...... 28¾.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 13	 12Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Kamssio	 2:55.18		  ...... 19¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 23Mar22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Theoreme	 2:46.20		  ........ 1½................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 8	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $--	 La Yomoguiness	 2:15.80		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 IN PARADISE (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 4 Total: 18-0-3-2 Prize Money: $24,273
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Pure Paradise (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Sundstrom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 28Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Stratospherique	 1:38.94		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 17	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Portalis	 1:57.02		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 18	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Kiaz Apapa	 2:07.94		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 14	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Rovienne	 1:55.04		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 10	 03May22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 E Verhestraeten	 59.5	 $--	 Lord Monchablon	 2:04.54		  ........... 1................................Nancy

12 ZYGFRYD (FR) Trainer: M Bollack-Badel Barrier: 1 Total: 25-1-2-1 Prize Money: $24,162
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Literato Dam: Zython (FR) J+H: 10-0-0-1 Turf: 19-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/08/21 (274 Days)
Owner: Zygfryd Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 L Bails	 52	 $--	 Cheese	 1:56.60		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 04Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	13]	 L Bails	 55	 $--	 Exciting	 1:56.71		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
9 of 17	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 55	 $--	 Lou Warrior	 1:55.38		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 53.5	 $--	 Windjana	 2:12.02		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
17 of 18	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Border Light	 2:12.29		  ...... 14¼.........................Saint-Cloud

13 JANGA (IRE) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,048
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Garala (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 28Oct21	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Solania	 2:39.02		  ......... 17.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Visinabad	 2:38.24		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 06Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 54.5	 $--	 Meandro	 2:11.26		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
8 of 15	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Aer Turas	 2:11.84		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly


